S (303357

UNOFFICIALGQRY |

(1)

17808
01-27-94

REFY-1 RECORDING $37.

014 TRAM 1327 04707794 14321:00
LA9E3 3 M -F LR 14L&DS
COMY COUNTY RECURDER
THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of January 29,
1994, by and among INDEPENDENT TRUST CORPORATION, an Illinois
corporation, as Trustee under Trust Agreemants known as Trust No.
20179 dated November 14, 1990, and TrusiL No. 20176 dated November
14, 1990, CEVERLY TRUST CO., an Illinois corporaticn, Successor
Trustee {0 -feverly Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agresments known as
Trust No. 5-5501 dated February 15, 1977, Trust Ro. 8-5502 dated

February 1, 1377, Tru No. 8-5979 dated January 1, 1980,
= Trust No. 8-5497 dated October 14,

~®
1676, and Trust No. B-5852 dated Jsnuary 2, 1978 (collectively, the

“Mortgager”). JACY L. HARGROVE (the "Borrower”), JACK L. HARGROVE
BUILDERS, INC., an 1llinois corporation ("Hargrove Builders")., and

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK. & national banking association (the "Bank”):

KI1ITNEESETHN:

WHEREAS, the Mortgager, the Borrower, Hargrove Builders and
the Bank heretofore entered into the following documents
(collectively, the “"Documents”™):

{i) Loan Agreement dated sr nf December 1, 1992, between
the Borrower and the Bank;

{1i) Secured Term Note dated Decaembar 1, 1992 (the "Note"),
Erom the Bororwer to the Bank in the prircipal amount of

$1,000,000;

(iii) Mortgage and Security Agreement daksd as of

December 1, 1992, from the Mortgagor to the Banii, recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois,
on December 31, 1992, as Document No. 92988098;

94513006

This Instrument Prepared by and to

Permanent Index Numbers
~be Returned after Recording to:

and Addresses:

See Exhibit A BAATE
TH

attached hereto ! A s

~Zalvin L, Kruse, Esgq.

] k?‘nwgq . Elizabeth P, Strand, Esq.

' Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather
& Geraldson

55 East Monroe Street

Suite 4200 /iiﬂw
.‘.

Chicage, Illinois 60603 )

7

]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

(iv) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of December 1,
1992, from the Mortgagor, the Borrower and Hargrove Builders to
the Bank, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, Illinois, on December 31, 1992, as Document No,

92988099;

{v) Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 1992, from
the Borrower and Hargrove Bullders to the Bank;

{vi) Collataral Assisnment of Beneficial Interest dated as
of December 1, 1592, from the Borrower and Hargrove Builders to

the Bank;

{vii} Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest dated as
of Decenber 1, 1992, from the Borrower to the Bank; and

(viii) indemnity Agreemant dated as of December 1, 1992, from
the Borrower to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, t'e Documents were previously modified and
amended by the Modificustion Agreement dated as of November 30, 1993
(the "First Modificatior”) by and among the Mortgagor, the
Borrower, Hargrove Buildets and the Bank, which First Modification
is to be recorded in the Ofrive of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, immediately orior to the recording of this

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Documents, 3r modified and amended by the
First Modification, encumber the real mstate described in Exhibit A
attached hereto and the personal properc¢y located thereon; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to make certain modifications
and amendments to the Documents, as previouslv modified and amended
by the First Modification, as more fully providad for herein; @©

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, o&iud other good andvﬁ
valusble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of vhich are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as followr;

Section 1. Recitals Part of Aagreement: References to
pPocuments. The foreguing recitals are hereby incorporated Iinto and
made & part of this Agreement, Except ag otherwise stated herein,
all references in this Agreement to any one or more of the Documents
shall be deemed to include the previous modifications and amendments
to the Documents provided for in the First Modification, whether or

not express reference is made to such previous modifications and
amendments,

Section 2. Extension of Maturity. The maturity date of
the loan evidenced and secured by the Documents {(the "Loan”), as
previously extended by the First Modification, is hereby extended
from January 29, 1994, to February 1, 1995, and all of the Documents




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY

are hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation on
the generality of the foregoing, the date "January 29, 1994," is
hereby changed to “"February 1, 1995 each time it appears in the

Documents.

Bection 3. Attachment to Nota. The Bank may, and prior
to any transfer by it of the Note shall, attach a copy of this
Agreement to the original Note and place an endorsement on the Note
making reference to the fact that such attachment has been made.

&n&mn.imm

. The Documents shall remain in full force
and effuct as originally executed and delivered by the parties,
except as previously modified and amended by the First Modification
and as expressly modified and amended herein. The Mortgagor, the
Borrower ans )largrove Builders hereby (i) confirm and reaffirm all
of their obliga:ions under the Documents, as modified and amended
herein; (ii) ackriwledge and agree that the Bank, by entering into
this Agreement, d/28 not waive any existing or future default or
event of default under any cof the Documents, or any rights or
remedies under any oi cthe Documents, except as expressly provided
herein; (iii) acknowledye and agree that the Bank has not heretofore
waived any default or evari of default under any of the Documents,
or any rights or remedies urnder any of the Documents; and (iv)
acknowledge that they do nov 'ave any defense, set-off or
counterclaim to the payment or psiaformance of any of their
obligations under the Documents, 8f previously modified and amended
by the First Modification and as noiified and amended herein. All
references in the Documents to any cre-or more of the Documents, or
to the “"Loan Documents", shall be deemsd to refer to such Document,
Documents or Loan Documents, as the case may be, as previously
modified and amended by the First Modification and as modified and

amended by this Agreement.

Section 3. ' ; tigns and
Warranties. In order to induce the Bank to enter into this
Agreement, the Mortgagor hereby certifies and represents, and the
Borrower and Hargrove Builders hereby certify, represent and
warrant, to the Bank that all certifications, represencscions and
warranties contained in the Documents and in gll certificates
heretofore delivered to the Bank are true and correct as of the date
herecf, and all such certifications, representations and warranties

are hereby remade and made to speak as of the date of this Agreement.

Section €. Entire Agreement. Thig Agreement sets forth

all of the covenants, promises, agreements, conditions and
understandings of the parties relating to the subject matter of this
Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreements,
conditions or understandings, either oral or written, between them

other than as are herein set forth.

Section 7. Successors. This Agreement shall inure to the
benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties and their

respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1006

Gy




UNOFFICIAL COPY




CTT TERSTRE

i b

ST e a3y

e s e e

UNOFFICIAL CORY

Section 8. In the event any provision of
this Agreement shall be held invalid or unanforcesble by any court
of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidste or
render unenforceable any other provision hereof.

. This

Agreement may be amended, changed, modified, altered or terminated
only by & written instrument executed by all of the parties herato.

Section 10. Construction.

{(3) The words *hereof,” "herein,* and “hereunder,” and
other worls of a similar import refer to this Agreement ag 8 whole
and not ‘tc the individual Bections in which such terms are used.

(b} “References to Sections ané other subdivisions of thim
Agreement are to the designated Sections and other subdivisions of

this Agreement as ~riginally executed.

{c) The headings of this Agreement are for convenience
only and shall not defjiie or limit the provisions hereof.

(d) Where the ¢nptext so requires, words used in singular
shall include the plural anZ vice versa, and words of one gender

shall include all other gendais.

. Execution 0f Counterparts. This Agreement may
be simultaneocusly executed in seveial countarparts, each of which
shall be an original and sll of which ahall constitute but one and

the same instrument.

Governing Law. This Pgreement is prepared and

Section 12.
entered into with the intention that the lav of the State of
Illinois shall govern its construction and encorcement.,

It 1is expressly

Section 13.
understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything
herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements %s#rein made
on the part of Independent Trust Corporation and Beverly Trust Co.,
while in form purporting to be representations, covenants,"
undertakings and agreements of Independent Trust Corporatiorn. and
Beverly Trust Co., are nevertheless each and every one of them, made
and intende@ not as personal representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements by Independent Trust Corporation and
Beverly Trust Co. in their own right, but solely in the exercise of
the powers conferred upon them as such trustees; and that no
personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall
at any time be asserted or enforceable against Independent Trust
Corperation or Beverly Trust Co. on account of this Agreement or on
account of any representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement in
this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, &ll such
personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

>TTg

%

293



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GQPY,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this
instrument as of the date first above written.

INDEPENDENT TRUST CORPORATION, solely
as Trustee as oresaid and not personally

(jﬁ /) Qt§¥*““ .

Y Fitie: \_J mmy@woﬂs&ju_.t Officer

BEVERLY TRUST CO., BSuccessor Trustee to
Beverly Bank, solely as Trustee as
2foresaid and not personally

(BEAL)

e
O
TRUST oFFt

P o
7} P A
& / A :,é//‘

// Jaz?fb.‘hatgrove

JACK L. HARGROVE BUILDERS, INC.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




St
s

-

T e TR T B TG ST R TR

TR AR

UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was ackno
this _\3:__ dl}'QOf r?‘;g"\L“u AN "\\’ ’ 19‘;4 bY HAP&?E ’Rﬁéﬁgw%rm 0”"

and it oo b it

and _. respectively, of Independent Trust
Corporation, an Illinois corporation, Trustee under Trust Agreements
known ag Irust No. 20179 dated November 14, 1990, and Trust No.
20176 dated November 14, 1990, on behalf of said Trustee.

S

Not Public
AAALLLAAALASLS

& 'OFFICIAL SEAL” D
Carolyn Johnson 3

’ )
) /88 : Notarv » biie, State of Mincls »
)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 4/24/96 )
V¥V s vivvevwew

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
g(i day of giﬁgig: . 1994, by £ and
et Lfs 4 avs y ‘ nd
;7 7 6”3‘ / ?3 &tiégl

F IR y. of Beverly Trust Co., &n
Illinois corporation, Successor Trustee to Beverly Bank, Trustee
under Trust Agreements known as Trust Nc. R-5501 dested February 15,
1977, Trust No. 8-5502 dated February 1, 1977, Trust No, 8-597% qpm
‘ {
]

dated January 1, 1980,
Trust No. B-5497 dated October 14, 1976, and Tiust No. 8-5852 dated

January 2, 1978, on behalf of said Trustee,

,ﬂu/z/ Lt A

COUNTY OF COOK

Notary Public iﬁ’

{:

N b‘“

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) OFFICIAL SEAL" o
) 88 DONNA UNRUH pa

COUNTY OF COOK ) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINOIS =2}

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/18/97

LA Y RN Y Y VN

‘# The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
(Y2 day of , 1994, by Jack L. Hargrove.
FYYVVYVVYVVYYYVYHS

4 “OFFICIAL SEAL” D
C)ﬁé«» X d"a’&,m.a__m L. Anderson  »
Notary Public 4 Notary Public, State of IMinols p

4 My Commission Expires 8/31/87 p
VYUYV VVYVYY




UNOFFICIAL COPY




TR LA A AR T

A R | Vo

T AR T T e e

R it R e S T

UNOFFICIAL GOPY |

STATE OF ILLINOIS
B8

ot St gt

COUNTY OF COOK

The foregoing instrument was achknowl bafore me this
of Jack L. Hargrove//Builders, Inc. an Illinois
corporatior, on behalf of the corporation.
e P YVYVYVVYVVYY WY
L;;ﬁ fon jf Umplec 00X d — QEEICIAL SEAL” P
Notary Public ¢ JoAnn L. Anderson P

4 Notary Public, State of iflingis ¥
4 My Commission Expires 8J31/97 b

STATE OF ILuJNOIS ) L 24 AE LA A A
) 85
COUNTY OF COOQX )

The foreg0110 instrument was acknowledged before me this

|% _ day of Fahvn iy 1994,
by Albe O viwig
, Lo Yyt bk of LaSalle National Bank, s

national banking assnciaticr; ,on behalf of the association.

(’,
€ _@Mﬂ_
—___&“!%cﬁrry blic

"OFFIC'AL SEAL"
RAE SiVERO
NOTARY PUBLIC, 5T/.TE CF HLLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXFiRFS 13/ 10/96

»>

L TaPeNd TreN
SN2 AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

o
i
»

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES

PARCEL 1: UNITS 202, 502, 602, 1202, 905A, 906A, 1001A, 1005A,
1201A, 1203A, 1206A, 1304A, 1501A, 1503A AND 1604A, TOGETHER
WITH ITS URDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERESBT IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS I[N
WATERBURY OF CRESTWOOD CONDOMINIUM AS DELIKEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25298697, IN THE
S8OUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RARGE 13, EABT OF
THE THIRP FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: URIT# 140) ANEMMP, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTERESTS IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN SANDPIPER BOUTH

UNIT NO. 7 CONCOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE
DECLARATION RECONDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24683759, IN THE
SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF SFCTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MLRIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parmanent Tax Index Numbers:

28-04-301~019-1008 (Unit 202}

28-04-301-019-1026 (Unit 502,

28-04-301-019-1032 (Unit 602)

28-04-301-01%-1068 (Unit 1202)
28-04-301-019-1215 (Unit 905A)
28-04-301-019-1216 (Unit 9G6A)
28~04-301-019-1217 (Unit 1001A)
28-04-301-019-1221 (Unit 1005A)
28-04-301-019-1229 (Unit 12C1A)
28-04--301-019~1231 (Unit 1203A)
28~04-301-019~1234 (Unit 1206A)
2B-04-301-019-1238 (Unit 1304A)
28-04-301-019-1247 (Unit 1501A)
28-04-301-019-1249 (Unit 1503A)
28-04-301-019-1256 (Unit 1604A)
28-04-301-018-1001 (Unit 1401)

Addresses:

Unit No. = Address

202 5339 West Waterbury Drive, Crestwood, IL
502 5321 West Waterbury Drive, Crestwood, IL
602 5315 West Waterbury Drive, Crestwood, IL
1202 14008 South Waterbury Drive, Crestwood, IL
905A 5322 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL

906A 5322 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

1001A 5326 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL

1005A 5326 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL

1201A 5334 Waest Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
i 1203A %334 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
e 1206A 5334 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
o 1304A 5338 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
44 1501A 5346 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
¥ . 1503A 5346 West Weterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
o 1604A 5350 West Waterbury Lane, Crestwood, IL
b 140) £225 West James Lane, Creastwood, IL
:4\:.' .

~t6

anILITT




UNOFFICIAL COPY




